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THE TREASURY

28416 FALKLAND ISLANDS GOVERNMENT
27144 STANLEY
FALKLAND ISLANDS

PENSIONS DEPARTMENT

RETIREMENT PENSIONS ORDINANCE 1996

Please note the following increases in the rates of contributions from

January 2025.

Contributions (per week):

Employer Contribution

Employee Contribution

Self-employed Contribution

Weekly Voluntary Contribution (Resident)
Monthly Voluntary Contributions (Resident)
Weekly Voluntary Contribution (Non Resident)
Monthly Contributions (Non Resident)
Assisted Contribution (Government)

Earnings Limit (Weekly)

Earnings Limit (Monthly)

1% January 2025
£23.34
£23.34
£46.68
£46.68

£206.17
£63.08
£278.60
£46.68
£367.60

£1,623.57



