

## PENSIONS DEPARTMENT

## **RETIREMENT PENSIONS ORDINANCE 1996**

Please note the following increases in the rates of contributions from January 2025.

Contributions (per week):		1 <sup>st</sup> January 2025
•	Employer Contribution	£23.34
•	Employee Contribution	£23.34
•	Self-employed Contribution	£46.68
•	Weekly Voluntary Contribution (Resident)	£46.68
•	Monthly Voluntary Contributions (Resident)	£206.17
•	Weekly Voluntary Contribution (Non Resident)	£63.08
•	Monthly Contributions (Non Resident)	£278.60
•	Assisted Contribution (Government)	£46.68
•	Earnings Limit (Weekly)	£367.60
•	Earnings Limit (Monthly)	£1,623.57